

Th	e CITY OF CALLISBURG, TEXAS hereinafter calle	ed the "City", and	<i>,</i>
her	reinafter called the "Lessee", do hereby enter into this	agreement for use of the Parkhill Par	k Pavilion belonging
to 1	the City under the following terms and conditions:		
Date(s) of Use:		Time of Use:	to
Pro	ogram, Activity, Event:		
	r the above stated consideration, the "Lessee" does respand pavilion located in Parkhill Park, and hereby agrees to		
1.	The "Lessee" does agree that it will indemnify and hold harmless the City from any and all acts of negligence of the "City" or of the "Lessee", its representatives, employees and guests, pertaining to indemnity for any and all personal injuries, property damage or other events arising from the use of the Pavilion.		
2.	The "Lessee" is solely responsible for staffing its operations, programs, activities, events, or use subject to prior approval by the "City", and the "Lessee" does ensure the "City" that proper supervision will be provided at the "Lessee's" expense.		
3.	The "Lessee" does agree to use the facilities only for the intent and purpose as so stated in this agreement, which is subject to all applicable laws and ordinances, as well as "City" departmental policies, rules and regulations therefore.		
4.	The "Lessee" shall be fully responsible for all clean up and janitorial services. Failure of the "Lessee" to provide such services and return the said premises to the "City" in the condition in which it was received, subject to reasonable wear and tear (determined by the "City"), may result in charging to the "Lessee" such expenses that may be incurred in all clean up and repair required and arising from the program, activity, event or use by the "Lessee."		
5.	The "Lessee" expressly understands and agrees that no alcoholic beverages will be provided, consumed or used in the Pavilion and Parkhill Park.		
6.	The "City" reserves the sole right to preempt any scheduled program, activity, event or otherwise if need be, provided advance notice is given the "Lessee."		
Th	is agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the pa	arties involved and may not be amend	led in writing.
AGREED AND ENTERED INTO this day of, 20			
Re Fri 9a. 3p. *E All	Rental Charges (Fees) Fridays, Saturdays, Sundays & Holidays 9a.m12p.m. \$15.00 12p.m3p.m. \$15.00 3p.m6p.m. \$15.00 6p.mdark \$15.00 *Entire Day Rental Fee: \$50.00 All other days and times – no charge Parkhill Park is closed between dark & 7 a m		
		Lessee Signature	
Gr	oup Name	Return payment and signed	contract to:
Ad	dress	_	Contract to.
Cit	у	City of Callisburg 59 Campbell Street Callisburg, TX 76240	
Ph	one	<u>g.</u>	